

tony.harover@ky.gov www.shelbycountyclerk.com Courthouse Annex 501 Washington Street, Suite 2 P.O. Box 819 Shelbyville, KY 40066 Phone (502) 633-4410 Fax (502) 633-7887

April 25, 2024 - For Immediate Release

Shelby County Clerk Mandated to Move Voters along Boundary with Spencer

In my capacity as County Clerk of Shelby County, I have sworn an oath to uphold the Constitution of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. Following the magisterial reapportionment completed by all counties in 2023, the State Board of Elections (SBE) flagged areas with significant voters registered in the wrong county. In the last several weeks, SBE has identified that all registered voters legally residing within a corridor along the boundary with Spencer County, shall be registered in Shelby County. This error was determined by utilizing a geographical information system (GIS) that verifies the physical address of each residence and the county boundaries. Regardless of how or when the voter registered, this must be corrected upon discovery.

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 is Primary Election Day and many phases of this election are already underway. Our staff has been making every effort to make all necessary corrections in order to make sure the voter registration books are accurate. All changes have been made in coordination with SBE and the Spencer County Clerk. Letters, with election details specific to Shelby County, have been mailed to each voter impacted.

I apologize for any confusion or inconvenience resulting from this notification. **This mandated change applies to voter registration only.** Please do not hesitate to contact our office at 502-633-4410 should you have any questions or concerns about the upcoming election.

Sincerely,

Tony Harover

Shelby County Clerk